
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
777 

50 
112 

63 
99 
29 
23 
73 
31 
16 

7 
87 

111 
81 
60 
53 

Name 
Caleb Hamm 
John Taphorn 
Ty Coffey 
Paul Haggar 
David Bell 
Patrick Flynn 
Charles Jones 
Jeffrey Garrett 
William Trimbur 
Diego Iturbe 
Mike Swensen 
Justin Kimrey 
Andrea Samudio 
Robert Pink 
John Ridings 
Heriberto Ordonez 

Class 
FF2 

FF2000 

FF2 

FB 

FF2000 

FF2 

FF1 

FF2 

FF2000 

BSR 

FF2 

FF2 

FF2 

FF2000 

FF2 

FF1 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1972 Crossle 25f 
1988 Reynard FC 
1972 FORD CROSSLE 25F 
1969 Brabham BT29 
1989 Swift DB3 
1981 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
1972 Titan MK VI 
1978 Crossle 32F 
-1988 Van D iemen Formula Continenta l 
1963 Cooper Monaco T61 
1977 Royale  RP24 
1980 Lola T540E 
1973 Crossle 35f 
1995 Van D iemen Formula Continental 
1977 TIGA 77F 
1972 Merlyn Mk20A 

Color 
Red/yellow 
Red/Blue 
R E D /W H IT E /Y E L L O W  
Blue/ Yellow 
Red/Black 
Blue 
Dark Blue 
Red 
red 
Blue/White 
G re e n /W h i te /Pu rp le  
B lack /O range/B lue  
Red/yellow 
Red 
White/Black 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:44.895 
1:45.294 
1:47.764 
1:47.886 
1:49.510 
1:49.798 
1:51.117 
1:51.604 
1:53.794 
1:53.992 
1:54.728 
1:58.286 
1:59.595 
2:01.581 
2:01.654 

In Lap 
6 
3 
6 
6 
5 
4 
6 
5 
1 
4 
6 
6 
7 
1 
3 
0 

City/State 
Lakeway 
Porter 
D R IPPIN G  SPR IN GS 
Cypress 
Kingwood 
Dallas 
Kingwood 
Allen 
Kingwood 
San Antonio 
Liberty Hill 
Houma 
Sacramento 
Humble 
Granbury 
Hudson Oaks 

Group 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/25/2025 10:55:36 AM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 6 

TT2 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:38:04 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 10:30 



Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 

 

(16) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(87) Justin Kimrey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(111) Andrea Samudio 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(81) Robert Pink 
1 

 

(60) John Ridings 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

1:59.414 
2:02.598 
1:53.342 
1:54.708 
1:51.604 
1:51.708 
1:53.603 

1:53.794 
1:55.206 
1:55.821 

2:05.159 
1:58.521 
1:54.334 
1:53.992 

2:05.129 
2:04.299 
1:55.579 
1:55.841 
2:00.323 
1:54.728 
1:58.570 

2:05.503 
1:58.895 
1:58.732 
1:59.705 
2:01.673 
1:58.286 

2:08.774 
2:09.135 
2:03.975 
2:01.632 
1:59.900 
2:00.263 
1:59.595 

2:01.581 

2:11.694 
2:10.023 
2:01.654 

Diff 

+7.810 
+10.994 

+1.738 
+3.104 

+0.104 
+1.999 

+1.412 
+2.027 

+11.167 
+4.529 
+0.342 

+10.401 
+9.571 
+0.851 
+1.113 
+5.595 

+3.842 

+7.217 
+0.609 
+0.446 
+1.419 
+3.387 

+9.179 
+9.540 
+4.380 
+2.037 
+0.305 
+0.668 

+10.040 
+8.369 

Time of Day 

10:40:28.790 
10:42:31.388 
10:44:24.730 
10:46:19.438 
10:48:11.042 
10:50:02.750 
10:51:56.353 

10:42:33.369 
10:44:28.575 
10:46:24.396 

10:45:48.310 
10:47:46.831 
10:49:41.165 
10:51:35.157 

10:40:27.662 
10:42:31.961 
10:44:27.540 
10:46:23.381 
10:48:23.704 
10:50:18.432 
10:52:17.002 

10:42:41.251 
10:44:40.146 
10:46:38.878 
10:48:38.583 
10:50:40.256 
10:52:38.542 

10:40:22.977 
10:42:32.112 
10:44:36.087 
10:46:37.719 
10:48:37.619 
10:50:37.882 
10:52:37.477 

10:40:23.430 

10:44:14.519 
10:46:24.542 
10:48:26.196 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(777) Caleb Hamm 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 

p4 

 

(112) Ty Coffey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(63) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(99) David Bell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(73) Jeffrey Garrett 

Lap Tm 

1:51.321 
1:47.804 
1:47.097 
1:45.427 
1:45.471 
1:44.895 
1:48.362 
1:45.120 

1:51.073 
1:46.327 
1:45.294 
2:30.463 

1:51.804 
1:52.375 
1:52.804 
1:55.895 
1:48.104 
1:47.764 
1:48.964 

2:03.130 
1:54.297 
1:50.664 
1:48.563 
1:49.736 
1:47.886 
1:50.427 

1:54.973 
1:51.662 
1:50.677 
1:52.066 
1:49.510 
1:54.971 

1:57.449 
1:53.125 
1:51.285 
1:49.798 
1:50.883 
1:49.875 
1:50.094 

1:59.812 
1:57.262 
1:56.096 
1:55.287 
1:53.014 
1:51.117 

Diff 

+6.426 
+2.909 
+2.202 
+0.532 
+0.576 

+3.467 
+0.225 

+5.779 
+1.033 

+45.169 

+4.040 
+4.611 
+5.040 
+8.131 
+0.340 

+1.200 

+15.244 
+6.411 
+2.778 
+0.677 
+1.850 

+2.541 

+5.463 
+2.152 
+1.167 
+2.556 

+5.461 

+7.651 
+3.327 
+1.487 

+1.085 
+0.077 
+0.296 

+8.695 
+6.145 
+4.979 
+4.170 
+1.897 

Time of Day 

10:39:58.584 
10:41:46.388 
10:43:33.485 
10:45:18.912 
10:47:04.383 
10:48:49.278 
10:50:37.640 
10:52:22.760 

10:39:57.623 
10:41:43.950 
10:43:29.244 
10:45:59.707 

10:39:58.316 
10:41:50.691 
10:43:43.495 
10:45:39.390 
10:47:27.494 
10:49:15.258 
10:51:04.222 

10:40:22.826 
10:42:17.123 
10:44:07.787 
10:45:56.350 
10:47:46.086 
10:49:33.972 
10:51:24.399 

10:42:55.799 
10:44:47.461 
10:46:38.138 
10:48:30.204 
10:50:19.714 
10:52:14.685 

10:40:18.504 
10:42:11.629 
10:44:02.914 
10:45:52.712 
10:47:43.595 
10:49:33.470 
10:51:23.564 

10:40:28.281 
10:42:25.543 
10:44:21.639 
10:46:16.926 
10:48:09.940 
10:50:01.057 

Printed: 4/25/2025 10:55:44 AM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 6 

TT2 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:38:04 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 10:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Ty Coffey (112) 

2 John Taphorn (50) 

3 Caleb Hamm (777) 

4 Andrea Samudio (111) 

5 Paul Haggar (63) 

6 Patrick Flynn (29) 

7 Robert Pink (81) 

8 Mike Swensen (7) 

9 Charles Jones (23) 

10 Jeffrey Garrett (73) 

11 Justin Kimrey (87) 

12 William Trimbur (31) 

13 David Bell (99) 

14 John Ridings (60) 

15 Diego Iturbe (16) 
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Lapchart
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